REVISED

SECTION XI-A

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48045/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2018 in WP(C) No. 14831/2013 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHIRENDRA SUNDAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.8155/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 48052/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8080/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8085/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 48047/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13557/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13560/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 48053/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9425/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9433/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 48044/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7467/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 11-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kupoor, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Anshuman, Adv.

Mr. Tajali Andrabi. Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti in addition.

Mr. S.S. Hooda, learned advocate who has entered caveat, on behalf of some of the respondents. Said respondents need not be served. Rest of the respondents be served immediately.

List on 06.03.2019 for final disposal.

Pending further consideration, there shall be stay of operation of the judgment and order dated 30.04.2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttak in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 14831 of 2013.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.7 SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48045/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2018 in WP(C) No. 14831/2013 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DHIRENDRA SUNDAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.8155/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 48052/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8080/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8085/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 48047/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13557/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13560/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 48053/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9425/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9433/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Diary No(s). 48044/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7467/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 11-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Tripathi, Adv.

> Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Adv. Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kupoor, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Anshuman, Adv.

Mr. Tajali Andrabi. Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti in addition.

Mr. S.S. Hooda, learned advocate who has entered caveat, on behalf of some of the respondents. Said respondents need not be served. Rest of the respondents be served immediately.

List on 06.03.2019 .

Pending further consideration, there shall be stay of operation of the judgment and order dated 30.04.2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttak in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 14831 of 2013.

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER